is presented for illustration purposes only. It is presented in accordance with
the assumptions set forth below, and is not necessarily indicative of the
operating results that would have occurred if the merger had been completed. Nor
is it necessarily indicative of future operating results of the combined
enterprise.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of income combine
our's and Enhance Financial Services' historical statements of income and give
effect to the acquisition as if it occurred on January 1, 2000, the beginning of
the earliest period presented.

   19

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2001

   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   RADIAN   ENHANCE(5)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER-SHARE AMOUNTS)

Edgar Filing: RADIAN GROUP INC - Form POS AM

21

REVENUES
  Premiums earned.....   $515,494   $   444   $515,938
  Net investment Income.....   108,703   11,331   120,034
  Equity in net income of affiliates.....   32,193   2,805   34,998
  Other net income.....   28,763   (9,988)   18,775
   --------   ---------   -------   --------
   Total revenues.....   685,153   4,592   0   689,745
   ========   =========   =======   ========
EXPENSES
  Provision for losses.....   152,550   38,919   191,469
  Policy acquisition costs.....   59,364   5,718   (3,024)(2)   62,058
  Other operating expenses.....   91,048   63,844   154,892
  Interest expense.....   11,852   2,728   14,580
   --------   ---------   -------   --------
   Total expenses.....   314,814   111,209   (3,024)   422,999
   ========   =========   =======   ========
  Pretax income (loss).....   370,339   (106,617)   3,024   266,746
  Provision (benefit) for income taxes.....   105,973   (11,345)   (16,317)(2)(3)   78,311
   --------   ---------   -------   --------
   Net income (loss).....   264,366   (95,272)   19,341   188,435
   ========   =========   =======   ========
Net income (loss) per common
  share -- basic.....   2.93   (2.48)   1.96
   ========   =========   ========
Net income (loss) per common
  share -- diluted.....   2.88   (2.45)   1.93
   ========   =========   ========
Average number of common shares
  outstanding -- basic.....   89,360   38,468   (32,826)(1)   95,002
   ========   =========   =======   ========
Average number of common and common
  equivalent shares
  outstanding -- diluted.....   90,892   38,935   (33,225)(1)   96,602
   ========   =========   =======   ========

   20

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000

   HISTORICAL
   HISTORICAL   ENHANCE
   RADIAN   FINANCIAL   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   GROUP   SERVICES   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ---------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER-SHARE AMOUNTS)

REVENUES
  Premiums earned.....   $520,871   $110,252   $631,123
  Net investment income.....   82,946   62,961   145,907
  Equity in net income of affiliates.....   0   13,117   13,117
  Other net income.....   11,617   3,855   15,472
   --------   --------   -------   --------
   Total revenues.....   615,434   190,185   0   805,619
   --------   --------   -------   --------
EXPENSES

Edgar Filing: RADIAN GROUP INC - Form POS AM

22

  Provision for losses.....   154,326   34,706   189,032
  Policy acquisition costs.....   51,471   42,757   (22,614)(2)   71,614
  Other operating expenses.....   57,167   106,679   (22,738)(4)   141,108
  Interest expense.....   0   16,896   16,896
   --------   --------   -------   --------
   Total expenses.....   262,964   201,038   (45,352)   418,650
   --------   --------   -------   --------
  Pretax income (loss).....   352,470   (10,853)   45,352   386,969
  Provision (benefit) for income taxes.....   103,532   (1,444)   22,342(2)(3)(4)   124,430
   --------   --------   -------   --------
   Net income (loss).....   248,938   (9,409)   23,010   262,539
   ========   ========   =======   ========
Net income (loss) per common
  share -- basic.....   3.26   (0.25)   2.82
   ========   ========   ========
Net income (loss) per common
  share -- diluted.....   3.22   (0.24)   2.78
   ========   ========   ========
Average number of common shares
  outstanding -- basic.....   75,268   38,179   (21,381)(1)   92,066
   ========   ========   =======   ========
Average number of common and common
  equivalent shares
  outstanding -- diluted.....   76,298   38,645   (21,641)(1)   93,302
   ========   ========   =======   ========

   21

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of income combine
our's and Enhance Financial Services' historical statements of income and give
effect to the acquisition as if it occurred on January 1, 2000, the beginning of
the earliest period presented.

   The total estimated purchase price of Enhance Financial Services has been
allocated to assets and liabilities based on our management's estimates of their